

March 25, 2024

Attn: Michelle Jones Re: Data Errata Letter

This communication serves to correct the previously submitted pupil count on our school's PI-1207 Report where the following errors were made.

8th Grade was noted to have (5) students when in actuality it should have been noted as (2) students.

9th Grade was noted to have (0) students when in actuality, it should have noted (1) student. 10th Grade was noted to have (0) students when in actuality it should have been noted as (2) students.

Thus the "Enrollments" section, corrected, should read:

<u>Grade</u>		<u>Count</u>
4-year-old Kindergarten	(K4)	8
5-year-old Kindergarten	(KG)	12
First Grade	(01)	18
Second Grade	(02)	15
Third Grade	(03)	17
Fourth Grade	(04)	15
Fifth Grade	(05)	8
Sixth Grade	(06)	15
Seventh Grade	(07)	4
Eight Grade	(80)	2
Ninth Grade	(09)	1
Tenth Grade	(10)	2

Thank you for assisting with this change request. Please contact me with any questions or concerns.

116

Sincerely,

**Total** 

Lyn Reiter
Director of Operations
The Augustine Academy
Ireiter@augustineacademy.com